

MRC Global to Present at the 2015 Barclays CEO Energy-Power Conference

September 2, 2015

HOUSTON, Sept. 2, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- MRC Global Inc. (NYSE: MRC) announced today that Andrew R. Lane, MRC Global Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer, is scheduled to present at the 2015 Barclays CEO Energy-Power Conference on Wednesday, September 9 at 3:05 p.m. Eastern Time.

A live audio broadcast of the presentation and the accompanying slides will be available in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at www.mrcglobal.com and will be archived there for approximately 90 days.

About MRC Global Inc.

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, MRC Global, a Fortune 500 company, is the largest global distributor, based on sales, of pipe, valves, and fittings (PVF) and related products and services to the energy industry and supplies these products and services across each of the upstream, midstream and downstream sectors. More information about MRC Global can be found at www.mrcglobal.com.

Contact:

Monica Broughton Investor Relations MRC Global Inc. Monica.Broughton@mrcglobal.com 832-308-2847

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mrc-global-to-present-at-the-2015-barclays-ceo-energy-power-conference-300136903.html

SOURCE MRC Global Inc.